

Southern California Edison
WSD-011 – WSD-011

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 03

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: David W Holder
Job Title: Technical Specialist
Received Date: 2/11/2021

Response Date: 2/17/2021

Question 001:

The following questions relate to SCE's Quarterly Data Reports associated with its Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP).

1. For each of the following categories of WMP-related events and mitigation work listed below, state whether SCE has provided geospatial data to the Wildfire Safety Division covering the first and second quarters of 2020, and if so, the date when SCE provided the data.
 - a) Outages
 - b) Utility-related Ignitions
 - c) Mitigation work completed for each WMP initiative

Response to Question 001:

- a) SCE did not provide first or second quarter 2020 outage data.
- b) SCE did not provide first or second quarter 2020 ignition data.
- c) In accordance with the Quarterly Report requirements for the September 9, 2020 Quarterly Report GIS submission, SCE provided the WMP initiative data available to us at that time. The available WMP initiative data layers and tables SCE provided in the September 9, 2020 submission are detailed below.

SCE_20200909.gdb

SCE_Initiative

SCE_VegetationManagementInspectionPoint_20200909
SCE_VegetationManagementInspectionLog_20200909
SCE_VegetationManagementProjectPoint_20200909
SCE_VegetationManagementProjectPolygon_20200909
SCE_VegetationManagementProjectLog_20200909
SCE_AssetInspectionLine_20200909
SCE_AssetInspectionPoint_20200909
SCE_InitiativeAssetLog_20200909
SCE_GridHardeningLine_20200909
SCE_GridHardeningPoint_20200909
SCE_GridHardeningLog_20200909